LABOR RELATIONS

UNITED STATES
5 POSTAL SERVICE

May 28, 2024

RECEIVED
WA 11 2024

Mr. lvan Butts

President

National Association of Postal Supervisors
1727 King Street, Suite 400

Alexandria, VA 22314-2753

Dear lvan:

This is in reference to the October 25, 2021, notice of a pilot test being initiated by the Postal
Service entitled Logical Group Routing (LGR).

The notice advised that LGR is a tool designed to assist supervisors in projecting the number of
routes required and appropriate staffing for Sunday package delivery. The LGR process consists
of management logging into the Parcel Delivery Territory Assignment Tool (PDTAT) each
weekday prior to the Sunday parcel delivery date and reviewing the predictive data results that
are based on the previous six weeks of historical package volume.

The LGR process also involves clerks scanning parcels using the LGR configuration setting on
the PASS/DSS and ADUS/SDUS machines to set up their "bullpen” operation.

In October 2021, the test began at eleven site locations; however, three additional site locations
were added in January 2022.

In April 2022, the number of site locations were expanded to assess the feasibility of
implementing the process nationwide. The expansion consisted of adding 232 additional facilities.
The LGR process is now expanding to 1,058 offices effective May 28.

Enclosed is a copy of the 1,058 new site locations.

Please contact Bruce Nicholson at extension 7773 if you have any questions concerning this
matter.

Sincerely,
rd /”'\.'

2 K(\é 2Le

Jamies Lioyd
Director
Contract Administration (NALC)

Enclosure

475 L'ENFANT PLaza SW LRPP 2021-108
WASHINGTON DC 20260-4101
WWW USPS COM



Office

PEACH ORCHARD
MIDTOWN
RUSSIAN JACK
HUFFMAN
FONTANA
VALLEY CENTER
WAPPINGERS FALLS
AZTEC, MAIN POST OFFICE
CORONADO
HESPERIA
LAYTON
OCOTILLO

Peoria Main Office
Sun City Surprise
TOWN

PDX-LENTS DCL
BARDIN ROAD
BRIDGE CREEK
BURLESON
COUKEVILLE
DENTON

ERIE

FAIRHOPE

Logical Group Routing (LGR) Expansion - May 2024

ZIP

FORT WORTH NORTH CARRIER ANX

HAMPTON

LA COSTA CARLSBAD
LAWRENCEVILLE

I AWRENCEVILLE NORTH
MECHANICSBURG

NORTH METRO

PEACH ORCHARD
PFLUGERVILLE

PLAZA

ROANOKE

TRINITY RIVER

WACO HIGHLANDER 489392
MADISON HTS CARRIER ANNEX
Washington Township

MESA MOUNTAIN VIEW
Aberdeen, MAIN POST OFFICE
MORENO VALLEY

MORENO VALLEY
ESCONDIDO MAIN

30906
99503
99508
89515
92335
82082
12580
87410
87505
02345
84041
85248
85381
85374
84401
97215
76018
76308
76028
38501
76201
16515
36532
76106
23670
82011
30044
30043
17055
30096
30806
78660
34606
76262
76109
76707
48083
45440
85213
98520
92553
92553
92025

Office

SUN CITY

CHULA VISTA
LANCASTER CARRIER ANNEX
KEWANEE

Yuma Main Office
FLUSHING

ALAMO

EDINBURG
EDINBURG
HARLINGEN
HARLINGEN
MISSION
WESLACO
WESLACO

ALAMO

MCALLEN
MISSION

SAN BENITO
MCALLEN
ROC-ROCHESTER GMF
AUGUSTA
CHARLESTON
CLARKS SUMMIT
SCH-HERITAGE STATION
WEAVERVILLE
CHANDLER
WEBSTER
CHELSEA, MAIN POST OFFICE
TAUNTON
Gloucester

Bay City
BERNALILLO
CORONADO
WARNER ROBINS
ASHLAND
BOZEMAN
GRANTS PASS DCU
Medford ORSDC
ROSEBURG MOU
SOUTH MACON
LAUREL
MILLSBORO
MILTON

ZIP

92586
91910
93534
61443
85364
11355
78516
78539
78538
78550
78550
78572
78596
78596
78516
78501
78572
78586
78501
14618
30901
25301
18411
12303
28787
74834
14580
48118

2780

1930
48706
87004
87505
31088
97520
59718
97526
87501
97470
31206
10956
19966
10968
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Office

REHOBOTH BEACH CARRIER ANNEX

SEAFORD
SUSSEX COUNTY CARRIER ANNEX
BELI.LEVUE CARRIER ANNEX
BRUNDAGE
CAMINO MEDIA
CORONADOQ
DOWNTOWN BAKERSFIELD
Goodyear Main Office CC
HILLCREST
LEHI
LYNNWOOD
OILDALE
PALM DESERT
RIWERTON
SOUTH BAKERSFIELD
SOUTH BAKERSFIELD
SOUTH JORDAN
TEMPLETON
NORTH AUGUSTA
HAZELWOOD
STAFFORD
Waynesville
ALTUS
BETHEL PARK
BETHEL PARK
BLUE BELL
BRYNN MARR
CAMP HILL
CANONSBURG CARRIER ANNEX
CARRGLLTON
CHAMBERSBURG
CRAMBERRY TOWNSHIP
CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP
EASTGATE
ELIZABETH CITY
FAIRFIELD
FLEETWOQOQD
FORT VALLEY
FORT VALLEY
FREDERICK
GETTYSBURG
GETTYSBURG

19571
19973
19045
98005
93307
93311
87505
93301
85323
93306
84043
98036
93308
92260
84065
93304
93304
840985
93465
20841,
28786
22554
28786
73521
15102
15102
19422
28546
17011
15317
30117
17201
16066
16066
37411
27909
75840
19522
31030
31030
21701
17325
17325

Office
GROVETOWN
HANQOVER
HANOVER
HAWKINSVILLE
HUMMELSTOWN
INDIANA
KITTANNING

LA FAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LEBANON
LEBANON
LEWISTOWN
LEWISTOWN
MOUNT PLEASANT
NEWPORT
NEWPORT
PLEASANTVILLE CARRIER ANNEX
RED LION

RED LION

RED LION

ROYSE CITY
RUTHER GLEN
SOUTH CHATTANOOGA
SOUTHEAST CROSSING
TYLER
UNIONTOWN
WAKE FOREST
ZEBULON BRANCH
SCOTTSDALE AIRPARK
TEMPE

DICKSON
HANFORD
HEPHZIBAH
ROCKPORT
PACIFIC GROVE
CLINTON 471752
WEATHERFORD
PERRY

CLAXTON
ARCADIA

BAKERSFIELD BRUNDAGE, STATION
BAKERSFIELD BRUNDAGE, STATION
BAKERSFIELD DOWNTOWN, STATION

ZIP

30813
17331
17331
31036
17036
15701
16201
30728
37083
17042
17042
17044
17044
15666
17074
17074

8234
17356
17356
17356
75189
22546
37409
75701
75702
15401
27587
31210
85254
85282
37055
93230
30815
78382
93950
37716
76086
31069
30417
91006
93305
93307
93301
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Office
BAKERSFIELD HILLCREST CTR, STA
BAKERSFIELD STOCKDALE, STATION
BAKERSFIELLD STOCKDALE, STATION
BEND
BROOMFIELD
Corona Citrus, ANNEX
DOWNTOWN STATION, STATION
EVERGREEN DCU BVRTN
FIVE POINTS
Fullerton, MAIN POST OFFICE
Garden Grove, MAIN POST OFFICE
GLENDALE, MAIN OFFICE
GREENACRES
HAWAII KAI, STATION
HI EWA BEACH, BRANCH
HIHILO, BRANCH
Hi KAHULUI, BRANCH
Hi KAILUA, BRANCH
HI KAILUA-KONA, BRANCH
il KANEOHE, BRANCH
HI LAHAINA, BRANCH
HI LAHAINA, BRANCH
HI LAIE, BRANCH
HI LIHUE CARRIER ANNEX, BRANCH
Hi MILILANI, STATION
H! PEARL CITY, BRANCH
KAPALAMA , STATION
LB Laguna Hills, STATION
LIBERTY LAKE
LINDA VISTA
LINDA VISTA
MAIN OFFICE CARRIERS, STATION
MAKIKI, STATION
MIRA MESA
MOSES LAKE
Ontario, MAIN POST QFFICE
SAINT GEORGE
SAINT GEORGE
SAND ISLAND, STATION
Sierra Vista Main Office
SPO Metra, ANNEX
SPO Northpointe, STATION
SPO Regal, STATION

1P

93306
93309
93309
87701
80020
92879
96813
97201
87105
92831
92840
91203
99016
96821
96706
96720
96732
96734
96740
96744

96761

96761
96762
96766
96789
96701
96817
92637
99019
92111
92111
96818
96822
92126
98837
91761
84790
84790
96819
85635
89202
899208
99223

Office

SPO Shadle Garland, STATION
SPO Spokane Valley, STATION
SPO Sunset Hill, BRANCH
Upland, MAIN POST OFFICE
VERADALE

WAIALAE KAHALA, STATION
WAIIKIKI, STATION

WAIKIKI, STATION
WENATCHEECARRIER ANNEX
Yorba Linda, MAIN POST OFFICE
ALLISON PARK

BABYLON WEST

BAY SHORE

BAYSIDE ANNEX

BELLMORE, MAIN POST OFFICE
BRICK

BRICK

CARY

CHARLEROI

Cloquet, MPO

CONCORD ANNEX

CORAM, MAIN POST OFFICE
CORONA STATION
DOYLESTOWN

EAST HAMPTON, MAIN POST OFFIGE
ELKRIVER

ERIE PASDC

FLUSHING, MAIN POST OFFICE
FOREST HILLS STATION

Hbg - Lower Paxton Branch
HICKSVILLE, MAIN POST OFFICE
HOLBROOK/HOLTSVILLE MPO
HOPEWELL CARRIER ANNEX
HOPKINS

HORSE CAVE

Huntington Station NY SDC

HUNTINGTON/COLD SPRING HARBOR

JAMES A FARLEY

KING GEORGE

LANCASTER CARRIER ANNEX
LIBERTY

LINDENHURST, MAIN POST OFFICE
MASSAPEQUA

ZIP

99205
99206
99224
91784
89037
06816
96815
96815
98801
02886
15101
11702
11706
11360
11710

8723

8723
27511
15022
55720

3301
11727
11368
18901
11937
55330
16501
11355
11375
17108
11801
11741
12540
55343
42749
11721
11724
10001
22485
17601
64068
11757
11758
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Office

Mebane

MECHANICSBURG

MIDLAND

MONROE

MONROE, MAIN POST OFFICE
OXFORD

PATCHOGUE, MAIN POST OFFICE
PORT JEFFERSON STATION, MPO
RIDGEWQOD STATION

SMITHTOWN, MAIN POST OFFICE

SOUTH

SPRINGFIELD GARDENS STATION
ST. JOSEPH, MPO
STERLING HEIGHTS
SYOSSET, MAIN POST OFFICE
VIENNA

VINTON

WADSWORTH

WAKEFIELD

WAPPINGERS FALLS
WAPPINGERS FALLS
WAPPINGERS FALLS, MPO
WAPPINGERS FALLS, MPO
WEST SPRINGFIELD
WFSTON

WHITESTONE STATION
WILLIAMSPORT

WINDHAM

WOODSIDE STATION

York - West York Carrier Annex
WEATHERFORD
CARROLLTON

CLAXTON 121738
GROVETOWN
GROVETOWN

MABANK

MABANK

MABANK

MABANK

MOUNT JULIET

NORMAN MPQ 395952
PARIS

PARIS

ZiP

27302
17055
48640
10850
10950
19363
11772
11776
11385
11787
22204
11413
64501
48311
11791
22180
24179
44281

2879
12590
12590
12590
12580
22152
64098
11357
17701

4062
11377
17315
76086
30117
30417
30813
30813
75147
75147
75147
75147
37122
73069
75460
75460

Office

PARIS

SAVANNAH MPO 127815
STEPHENVILLE
WEATHERFORD

WHITE HOUSE
WOODWARD

DOWNTOWN SAINT GEORGE
WATONGA

SCOTTSDALE AIRPARK
SAINT GEORGE

SANTA CLARA

SANTA CLARA
ATASCADERO

CARMEL

COOS BAY

FALLBROOK

LOMPOC

LOS 0308

MORRO BAY

MURRIETA CARRIER ANNEX
MURRIETA CARRIER ANNEX
NIPOMO

PASO ROBLES

PDX-RIVER DISTRICT
SALINAS

SAN LUIS OBISPO

SANTA MARIA

SHELL BEACH

SOLVANG

SONORA

TURLOCK

AUBREY

ROANOKE

ADAIRSVILLE

ANDREWS

Bloomsburg, MAIN POST OFFICE
BUTLER

CAMBRIA HEIGHTS STATION
CANTON

CISCO

CISCO

CLARION

CLEBURNE

ZIP

75460
31401
76401
76086
37188
73801
84770
73772
85260
84790
84765
84765
93422
93923
97420
92028
93436
93402
93442
92563
92563
93444
93446
97209
93907
93401
93454
93449
93463
95370
95380
76227
76262
30103
79714
17815
16001
11411
17724
76437
76437
16214
76033




Office
CLEBURNE
COLLEGE STATION
COUDERSPORT
COUDERSPORT
DECATUR
DECATUR
DOVER
DOWNINGTOWN
DUNCAN 392618
EAST LIBERTY
FASTMAN
EBENSBURG
FALMOUTH
GLADEWATER
HUNTINGDON
JACKSONVILLE

JAAICA, MAIN POST OFFICE

LANCASTER AVE
LOCK HAVEN
LOCKHAVEN
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
MILLERSBURG
NEWARK
NEWVILLE

NORTH RICHLAND HILLS

PALMERTON
PEACH ORCHARD
PEACH ORCHARD
PEACH ORCHARD
PEACH ORCHARD
PEACH ORCHARD
POOLER
POTTSTOWN

RED HOOK, MAIN POST OFFICE

ROXBORO
ROYERSFORD

Logical Group Routing (1.GR) Expansion - May 2024

ZiP

76033
22401
16915
16915
30030
30030
19904
19335
73633
15206
31023
15931
22406
75647
16652
75766
11432
19805
17745
17745
30907
30907
30907
30807
30007
30907
17061
17061
17061
19711
17241
76180
18071
30806
30906
30906
30906
30806
31322
19464
12571
27573
19468

Office

RUSKIN CARRIER ANNEX
SAINT MARYS

SAVANNAH OGLETHORPE 127814
SEMINOLE

SHAMOKIN

SHAMOKIN

SOMERSET
STEPHENVILLE
WARMINSTER
WAXAHACHIE

Fre - Cedar

Anaheim, MAIN POST OFFICE
CANOGA PARK

HBC- Main Office

HEMET

MONTEREY
PDX-SOUTHWEST PORTLAND
RESEDA

SAN FERNANDO MAIN
SANTA CLARITA
ARLINGTON DDC, STATICN
BURBANK

DUNKIRK

HAMBURG

NORTHEAST

WEST SIDE HOBOKEN
PENN HILLS

Glendale Main Office
TEMPE

TURLOCK

ARCADIA

CARCLINA FOREST
DUTCH FORK

FOREST ACRES

FORT WORTH NORTH CARRIER ANX
GLENDALE

HUNTINGTON BEACH
LAGUNAHILLS

MYRTLE BEACH
NORTHEAST

ONTARIO

TRINITY RIVER
WOODFORD

Z1P

33572
15857
31406
74868
17872
17872
15501
764401
18974
75165
93725
92801
01304
92647
92543
93940
97201
91335
91340
91355
12603
91505
14048
14075
20002

7030
15235
85302
85282
95380
91006
29579
20210
20206
76106
91205
92647
92654
20577
20223
91761
76109
22580
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Office ZIp Office

LAKE HAVASU CITY 86403 GUILFORD

FLAGSTAFF 86004 JEWETT CITY

BRYANT STREET 94141 LEDYARD

MARINA 94123 MAIN STREET

NAPOLEON STREET CARRIER CPLX 94124 MANCHESTER

PARKSIDE 94116 MIDDLETOWN

SEVEN TREES ANNEX 95111 MILFORD

STEINER STREET 94115 MONROE

TOWNSEND CARRIER ANNEX 94103 NB - MT PLEASANT
WESTGATE 95117 NEW MILFORD

WILLOW GLEN 95125 NEWTOWN

FOOTHILL 95127 NORWALK

BLOSSOM HILE 95123 ROSE CITY CARRIER ANNEX
WilL.-Dogwood 284056 SHIELD STREET

ADAMS, MAIN POST OFFICE 13605 STAM - CAMP AVE, STATION
APOLLO 15613 STORRS MANSFIELD
BLACK MOUNTAIN 28711 TOLLAND

BREVARD 28712 TORRINGTON

HERITAGE 12303 Tucson Mountain View
HOPEWELL CARRIER ANNEX 12540 UNCASVILLE
JOHNSTOWN 15901 WATERBURY
KINGSTOWNE 22315 WATERFORD

Murphy, MAIN POST OFFICE 28906 WEST AVE CARRIER UNIT
NEW HAV - MAIN OFF 06511 6510 WILLIMANTIC

Reidsville 27320 WINDSOR

ROME, MAIN POST OFFICE 13440 WINSTED

SCH-HERITAGE STATION 12303 WIBY - MPO

BRICK 8723 Yuma Main Office

CAMP HILL 17011 LEXINGTON
CONSHOHOCKEN CARRIER ANNEX 19428 LIBERTY

LYNCHBURG 24506 TELFORD

WILLIAMSPORT 17701 APOLLO

AVON 6001 NEW HAVEN

BOROUGH 6340 BAKERSFIELD CILDALE ANNEX
BRIDGEPORY 6602 BAKERSFIELD SQUTH, STATION
BRISTOL 6010 CHATSWORTH
COLCHESTER 6415 MADERA CARRIER ANNEX
COMMERCE 6825 MERCED

DANIELSON 6239 MERCED

DEEP RIVER 6417 PDX-RIVER DISTRICT
ENFIELD STREET 6082 PORT ANGELES

GIG HARBOR 98335 Port Angeles, MAIN POST OFFICE

GORHAM 4038 ROCHESTER

ZIP

6437
6351
6339
6810
6042
6457
6460
6468
2745
6776
6470
6854
6360
6110
6820
6268
6084
6790
85741
6382
6701
6385
6910
6226
6095
6098
6702
85364
27292
156801
18969
15613
6b11
93312
93313
91311
93638
95340
95340
97209
98362
98362
98579




Logical Group Routing (LGR} Expansion - May 2024

Office

SANTA CLARITA
THOUSAND DAKS
15T STREET CARRIER ANNEX
ATHENS
BLOOMSBURG
CARLISLE

CARLISLE

CISCQ

EASTMAN
EBENSBURG
GLENNVILLE
GLENNVILLE
GLENNVILLE
GLENNVILLE 123619
GLENNVILLE 123619
GRAFAM
HAWKINSVILLE
HUNTINGDON
LANSDALE

L7OINS 125368
LYONS 125368
MACUNGIE

MALVERN
MIFFLINBURG
MIFFLINBURG
MIFFLINTOWN
MIFFLINTOWN
MOREHEAD CITY
NEWVILLE
ROUGEMONT
SELINSGROVE
SWAINSBORO 128459
WEWOKA
BAKERSFIELD OlLDALE ANNEX
BARLOW

BARLOW

BARLOW

BARLOW

BARLOW
GREENWICH, MAIN POST OFFICE
MILFORD, MAIN POST OFFICE
Woburn S&DC
POMPANO BEACH

ZiP

91355
91362
33853
75751
17815
17013
17013
76437
31023
15931
30427
30427
30427
30427
30427
76450
31036
16652
19446
30436
30436
18062
19355
17844
17844
17059
17059
28557
17241
27572
17870
30401
74884
93308
49686
49686
40686
49686
49686

6830

6460

1801
33069

Office

Waco TXSDC

FLAGLER MIAMI

FOREST HILLS

SARASOTA

LEWISVILLE
BAKERSFIELD SCUTH, STATION
BAKERSFIELD CAMINO MEDIA, STA
Sea Carrier Annex

LA QUINTA

Goodyear Main Office CC
SPRINGFIELD MOU
SPRINGFIELD DCU

BANDON

RANCHCO BERNARDO ANNEX
Acredale

ALBERTSON, MAIN POST CFFICE
ANN ARBOR

ANN ARBOR, MAIN

BETHEL PARK

Billerica

BRICK
BRIGHTON, MAIN POST OFFICE
BRIGHTON, MAIN POST OFFICE
BRUNSWICK

BRUNSWICK

CLINTON MACOMB ANNEX
CLINTON MACOMB ANNEX
CLINTON MACOMB ANNEX
CLINTON MACOMB ANNEX
CLINTON-MACOMB CARRIER ANX
CLINTON-MACOMB CARRIER ANX
DEARBORN

DEARBORN, ANNEX
DEARBORN, MAIN POST OFFICE
DEARBORN, MAIN POST OFFICE
EASTLAND

FAR ROCKAWAY, MAIN POST OFFICE

FLORAL PARK, MAIN POST OFFICE
FREEPORT, MAIN POST OFFICE
FUQUAY VARINA

GREAT NECK MPO

(S0, Main Office

LIC, MAIN POST OFFICE

ZIP

76657
33101
30909
34230
750867
93304
893311
98102
92253
85323
97477
97478
97411
92128
23464
11507
48103
48103
15102
1821
8723
48116
48116
44212
44212
48044
48044
48044
48044
48038
48038
48120
48124
48120
48120
43232
11096
11001
11520
27526
11020
27401
11101




Logical Group Routing (LGR) Expansion - May 2024

Office ZIP Office ZIP
LIVONIA 48150 BRYNN MARR 28546
LIVONIA 48150 CAMP HILL 17011
LIVONIA 48150 CARLISLE 17013
l.ondon Bridge 23454 Chambersburg, MAIN POST OFFICE 17201
LONG BEACH, MAIN POST OFFICE 11561 CHARLEROI 15022
MADISON HTS CARRIER ANNEX 48083 CHARLERGCI 15022
NEVW CASTLE 16108 CHARLEVOIX 49720
NEW HOPE 28054 CHARLEVOIX 49720
PAWT- DARLINGTON STATION 2861 CHESTER 10918
PEKIN 61554 CLEARHELD 16830
Princess Anne 23453 CONCORD PKWY 28027
ROCHESTER 48306 CORAOPOLIS FINANCE 15108
ROCKFORD CARRIER ANNEX 49341 CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP 16066
RQCKVILLE CENTRE, MPO 11570 CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP 16066
Southampton 18954 DEARBORN 48120
WEST CITY 43216 DELAND 67209
WESTBURY MAIN POST OFFICE 11514 EAST DURHAM 27703
WESTLAND 48185 EAST LIBERTY 15206
WESTLAND, MAIN POST OFFICE 48185 ELIZABETH CITY 27909
GROTON, MAIN POST OFFICE 6340 ELIZABETH CITY 27909
a1 VENTURA 93003 ELIZABETH CITY 27909
GOLETA 93111 ELIZABETH CITY 27909
MILPAS 93103 ELIZABETH CITY 27909
Tucson Sun 85716 Ephrata, MAIN POST OFFICE 17501
YELM 98597 FAY- Lakedale 28306
Aberdeen 28315 FAY-Cliffdale 28314
ALIQUIPPA 15001 FAY-Eutaw 28303
ALLISON PARK 15101 FAY-Lafayetie 28304
ALTOONA 16601 FAY-Tokay Annex 28301
ANSQONIA, MAIN POST OFFICE 6401 GETTYSBURG 17325
APOLLO 15613 GETTYSBURG 17325
BAKERSVILLE 28705 Gettysburg, MAIN POST OFFICE 17325
BEAVER FALLS 15010 GREENSBURG 15601
BEAVER FALLS 15010 GREENSBURG 15601
BELLE VERNON 15012 GROVE CITY 16127
BELLEFONTE 16823 GURNEE 60031
BETHEL PARK 15102 HANOVER 17331
BETHEL PARK 15102 HANCVER 17331
BETHEL PARK 15102 Hanover, MAIN POST OFFICE 17331
Boone 28607 Haverhill/Bradford 1830
BRIDGEVILLE 15017 Hickory 28601
BRIDGEVILLE 15017 HOPEWELL CARRIER ANNEX 12540

BRYNN MARR 28546 HUMMELSTOWN 17036




Office
HUMMELSTOWN
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA
INDIANA
JACKSONVILLE
JACKSONWVILLE
JAMESTOWN, MPO
JAX-Brynn Marr
JAX-Brynn Marr
KITTANNING
KITTANNING
KITTANNING
LAPEER
LATROBE
LEBANON
LEBANON

[ Bl PoN o )

RN Y

L.ebanon, MAIN M C8T OFFICE
LEWISTOWN

LEWISTOWN

Lewistown, MAIN POST OFFICE
LINCOLNTON

Lock Haven, MAIN POST OFFICE
LOWER PAXTON

Lumberton

MARION

MECHANICSBURG
Mechanicsburg, MPO
MIDDLETOWN

MIDDLETOWN

MIDDLETOWN

Middtetown, MAIN POST OFFICE
Middletown, MAIN POST OFFICE
Mifflinburg, MAIN POST OFFICE
Mifflintown, MAIN POST OFFICE
Millersburg, MAIN POST CFFICE
MILTON

Milton, MAIN POST OFFICE
MONSEY

MONSEY, MAIN POST OFFICE
Montoursville, MPQ

MOUNT PLEASANT

MOUNT PLEASANT

Logical Group Routing (LGR) Expansion - May 2024

2P
17036
16652
15701
15701
28540
28540
14701
28544
28544
16201
16201
16201
48446
15650
17042
17042
17042
17042
17044
17044
17044
28092
17745
17112
28358
28752
170565
17050
10940
17057
17057
10940
17034
17844
17059
17061
17847
17847
109562
10952
17754
15666
15666

Office

Mount Union, MAIN POST OFFICE
NEFFSVILLE

NEW CITY

NEW CITY

NEW CITY, MAIN POST OFFICE
NEW CITY, MAIN POST OFFiCE
NEW KENSINGTON

NEWPORT

NEWPORT

Newport, MAIN POST OFFICE
NEWTOWN

Newville, MAIN POST OFFICE
NORTH BELLE VERNON
NORTH VERSAILLES

NORTH VERSAILLES

NORTH VERSAILLES

OLEAN

Paw Paw

PENN HILLS

PORT HURON

PORTHURON

PORT HURON

PORT HURON

PORT HURON

QUARRYVILLE

Quarryville, MAIN POST OFFICE
RED LION

RED LION

Red Lion, MAIN POST OFFICE
Shamekin, MAIN POST OFFICE
SHARON

Shippensburg, MAIN POST QFFICE
SHREWSBURY

SHREWSBURY

Shrewsbury, MAIN POST OFFICE
SOMERSET

STAFFORD

TYRONE

UNIONTOWN

UNIONTOWN

UNIONTOWN

UNIONTOWN

UNIONTOWN

ZIP

17066
17601
10956
10956
10956
10956
15030
17074
17074
17074
18240
17241
15012
15035
15137
15137
14760
49079
15235
48060
48060
48060
48061
48061
17566
17566
17356
17356
17313
17834
16121
17257
17361
17361
17361
15501
22554
16686
15401
15407
15401
15401
15401




Logical Group Routing {LGR) Expansion - May 2024

Office ZIP
WATERFORD CARRIER ANNEX 48327
Waynesboro, MAIN POST OFFICE 17268
WAYNESBURG 15370
WEST YORK 17404
WESTMINSTER 21157
WHITE BEAR LAKE 55110
WiIL-Azalea 28403
WINSTED, MAIN POST OFFICE 6098
WOODS RUN 15214
Tucson Rincon 85710
Tucson Mission 85706
ROC-ROCHESTER GMF 14618
SELINSGROVE 17870
PACIFIC BEACH 92109
RIVERFRONT CARRIER ANNEX 92108
WAPPINGERS FALLS 12590
ALLISON PARK 15101
BRICK 8723
RUTLER 16001
CALTUN 17724
Carlisle, MAIN POST OFFICE 17013
CHERRY POINT 28532
CHERRY POINT 28532
CHERRY POINT 28532
CLARION 16214
CLARION 16214
COLLEGEVILLE 19426
COUDERSPORT 16915
COUDERSPORT 16915
DECATUR, MEMORIAL STATION 62526
EBENSBURG 15931,
GAYLORD 49735
GAYLORD 49735
GAYLORD 49735
GAYLORD 49735
Havelock 28532
HILLSDALE, MAIN POST CFFICE 49242
HUDSON, MAIN POST OFFICE 12534
HUDSON, MAIN POST OFFICE 12534
HUNTINGDON 16652
HUNTINGDON 16652
JAMAICA, MAIN POST OFFICE 11432

ILATROBE

15650

Office ZIP
LATROBE

LOCK HAVEN

LOCK HAVEN

Ludington

MARTINSVILLE

MC CONNELLSBURG
McConnellsburg, MAIN POST OFF|
MIFFLINTOWN

MILLERSBURG

MILTON

NANUET, MAIN POST OFFICE
NANUET, MAIN POST OFFICE
NEIL STREET

NEIL STREET

NEW RINGGOLD

NEWVILLE

NORTH RICHMOND HILL STATION
ONEONTA, MAIN POST OFFICE
PALMYRA

QUEENS VILLAGE STATION
RED HOOK, MAIN POST OFFICE
ROANOKE CARRIER ANNEX
ROCHDALE VILLAGE STATION
ROGERS

SALISBURY

SELINSGROVE

SELINSGROVE

SELKIRK

SHAMOKIN

SHAMOKIN

SOUTH OZONE PARK STATION
SPOTSYLVANIA

SUNBURY

WARRENSBURG
WAYNESBURG

WAYNESBURG

WEXFORD

WILLIAMSPORT
WOONSOCKET

LANC/DEPEW CARRIER ANNEX
ORCHARD PARK

LA MESA

MARINA

15650
17745
17745
49431
24112
17233
17233
17058
17061
17847
10954
10854
61820
61820
175960
17241
11418
13820
22963
11427
12571
24012
11434
55374
21801
17870
17870
12158
17872
17872
11420
225563
17801
64003
16370
15370
15090
17701

2895
14043
14127
91977
93933




Logical Group Routing {(LGR) Expansion - May 2024

Office ZIp Office Zip
SEASIDE 93955 CANAL STREET 10013
CPU DOYLE COLONY 93257 CANARSIE 11236
DELANO 93215 CHAMBERSBURG 17201
EXETER 93221 CHAMBERSBURG 17201
LEMOORE 93245 CLARION 16214
PALMDALE CARRIER ANNEX 93550 COATESVILLE 19320
SHAFTER 93263 COLONIAL PARK 10039
TAFT 93268 CONEY ISLAND 11224
TULARE 93274 CORNELL 10473
VISALIA 93277 CORTLAND 13045
BLOOMSBURG 17815 BUNKIRK 14048
BRICK 8723 East Falmouth 2536
CHARLEVOIX 49720 EBENSBURG 15931
DUNCANSVILLE 16635 EINSTEIN 10475
tast Stroudsburg, MPO 18301 FLATBUSH 11226
EBENSBURG 15931 FORDHAM 10458
HOLLAND 49423 FORT GECRGE 10040
INTERLOCHEN 49643 FORT HAMILTON 11209
JENISON 49418 GREENWICH 6831
JENISON 49428 HAMBURG 14075
JENISON 49428 HAYESVILLE 28904
MAC ARTHUR 15001 HENDERSONVILLE ANNEX 28792
MIFFLINBURG 17844 HOMECREST 11229
MILLERSBURG 17061 Hopkins, MPO 55343
MONTOURSVILLE 17754 JAMES A FARLEY 10001
MONTOURSVILLE 17754 JAMESTOWN, MPO 14701
MONTOURSVILLE 17754 KENSINGTON 11218
Morgantion 28655 LANC/DEPEW CARRIER ANNEX 14043
NEW KENSINGTON 15068 LANEXA 23089
NEW RINGGOLD 17960 LATROBE 15650
PATRICIC HENRY 23608 LENOX HILL NORTH 10022
POPLAR BLUFF 63901 LINCOLNTON 10037
RESTON 20190 LOCKPORT, MPO 14094
HAZELWOOD 28786 LOCI(PORT, MPO 14094
ARLINGTON DDC, STATION 12603 LOCKPORT, MPO 14094
ASH-5&DC 28806 Mebane ) 27302
BATAVIA 14020 METROPOLITAN 11206
BATAVIA 14020 MIFFLINTOWN 17059
BLYTHEBOURNE 11219 MIFFLINTOWN 17059
BREVARD 28712 MORNINGSIDE ANNEX 10027
BUSHWICK 11221 MOSHOLL 10467
BUTLER 16001 MOTYT HAVEN 10454

CADMAN PLAZA 11201 Muskegon 49440




Office

NEW CASTLE

NEW RINGGOLD

NEW RINGGOQLD

NEW SPRINGVILLE
Newburyport

NF LASALLE

OLEAN

ORCHARD PARK
O8WEGO, MAIN POST OFFICE
PARKWAY
PECK SLIP ANNEX
PENNSYLVANIA STATION
PRINCES BAY

RCU ANNEX

RYDER RETAIL

Sanford

SHIRLEY A CHISHOLM
SPUYTEN DUYVIL
STADIUM

Thomasville

TIMES PLAZA ANNEX
UNIONTOWN

Uxbridge
WILLIAMSBURG
WOONSOCKET
ANDOVER CARRIER ANNEX
ANDOVER CARRIER ANNEX
ARLINGTON
ARLINGTON

BLUFFTON

BOWLING GREEN
Brookline

Cannon Falls, MPO
CARROLLTON
Chesapeake

CLEELUM

COKATO
CORLISS PARK STATION
CROSSVILLE

DELANO

DELANO

Fall River - SOMERSET
Fort Point

Logical Group Routing (LGR) Expansion -~ May 2024

ZIP

16101
17960
17960
10314

1950
14304
14760
14127
13126
10462
10007
15233
10309
10038
11234
27330
11233
10463
10452
27360
11238
15401

1569
11211

2895
55304
55304

2474
12603
29910
42104

2445
55009
30117
45619
98922
556321

2904
38555
67209
67209

2726

2109

Office

HARLEM

HENDERSON
HENDERSONVILLE ANNEX
HILL STATION

HUDSON

Hyannis

IMC Cheisea, ANNEX
JACKSONVILLE

LA CRESCENT

LAPEER

Lawrence

LIVONIA
LIVONIA, MAIN POST OFFICE
LIVONIA, MAIN POST OFFICE
Lynn

Lynn

MADISON EAST

MCKINNEY

MEDINA CARRIER ANNEX
MERCED

MESA DESERT

METTER

MONROE

MUNDELEIN

MUNDELEIN

Needham

NORTH UNIVERSITY

NORTH UNIVERSITY

NORTH UNIVERSITY
Owatonna, MPO

PANA

PEORIA - NORTH UNIVERSITY
PEORIA - NORTH UNIVERSITY
PROCTORVILLE
PROCTORVILLE
PROCTORVILLE

SAINT CLOUD

Salem

SHAKOPEE

SIOUX FALLS

South Yarmouth
SOUTHWEST CARRIER ANNEX
STATE ROAD

ZIP

30814
75654
28792
30904
54016

2601

2150
75766
55047
48446

1840
48150
48150
48150

1901

1901
56001
75070
44266
95340
85206
30438
28110
60060
60060

2492
61614
61614
61614
55060
62557
61614
61614
45669
45669
45669
56301

1970
56379
57104

2664
57106
44223




Office

VIDALIA
WARWICK

Wast Roxbury
West Roxbury
WESTCHESTER
WESTLAND
WESTLAND
WESTLAND
WIC-DELANO
Wilmington Main
WIL-Myrtte Grove
WOODSTOCK
Oceanside
Victorville

Poway

La Mesa

ElCajon

Rancho Bernardo
SantaFe
Fontana

Vatley Center
Chula Vista S&DC
Escondido

Sun City

Moreno Valley

ZIP

30474
2886
2132
2132

75052

48185

48185

48185

67209

28401

28409

60098

52056

92395

92064

891942

92020

92128

87501

92335

92082

91910

82025

92586

92553

logical Group Routing {LGR) Expansion - May 2024




